
  

Exhibit “H” 
 
 
Fiber Optics Contractor Services for Testing & Retail Service Needs:  
 

Testing:  

 On-call, as needed, Fiber Optic OTDR Testing 
 On-call, as needed, Line Testing 
 On-call, as needed, Testing Transmitter and Receiver Power 
 On-call, as needed, Source and power meter, optical loss test set (OLTS) or test kit with proper equipment adapters for the 

cable you are testing 
 On-call, as needed, reference test cables that match the cables to be tested and mating adapters, including hybrids if needed 
 On-call, as needed, Fiber Tracer or Visual Fault Location Services  

Testing shall follow all (TIA) Standards including but not limited to: 

 TIA-942  

 TIA-568-C  

 TIA-569-B  

 TIA-607-B  

 TIA-598-C  

 TIA-222-G  

 TIA-602-A  

 TIA-102  

 

 



 

 

(Retail Spaces Only) possible service needs are being determined and could require your expert experience in providing the 
following services to the retail spaces as the build outs progress:  

 Wire Additions 
 Fiber Optic Installation 
 Fiber Optic Fusion Spicing 
 Upgrading Existing Systems  
 Wire & Cable Relocation 
 Fiber Optic Cabling 
 Patch Panel Terminations 
 Copper Cabling Splicing 
 Wiring Block Terminations  
 Coaxial Cable Installation 
 Cat 6 Wiring 
 Wire Identification and Labeling 
 Post Work Documentation 
 Structured Cabling Installation 
 Shielded Cabling 10Gb Installation 
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